Town of Sterling Planning and Zoning Commission Notice of Public Hearing

The Sterling Planning and Zoning (P&Z) Commission has scheduled a Public Hearing on Tuesday March 24, 2015 at 6:45 PM in the Sterling Town Hall, Room #15, 1183 Plainfield Pike, Oneco, Connecticut on the following item:

An application by the Town of Sterling, Board of Selectmen, to amend the Town of Sterling's Zoning Regulations regarding Excavation (administration, definition, permitting, and standards) Regulations.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to allow all interested persons to speak and to receive written communications regarding the application by the Board of Selectman to the Planning and Zoning Commission to add excavation to the Zoning Regulations.

A Copy of the proposed Zoning Regulations is on file in the office of the Sterling Town Clerk during normal business hours.

Dated this 9th day of March 2015 at the Sterling Town Hall, 1183 Plainfield Pike, Oneco, CT.

Dana Morrow, Chairman. Sterling Planning and Zoning Commission